
2026 CUTTING CLASS SCHEDULE 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026 

Freeman Coliseum 

 

PRACTICE PEN OPEN: 6:00AM 

CATTLE IN ARENA: 7:30AM 

CLASS START: 8:00AM 

 

 Added $ Jackpot Cattle Fee Office Fee Total 

4 Year Old Open $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

4 Year Old Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Open $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Open Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Unlimited Amateur* $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Unlimited Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$75,000 Limit Amateur $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$75,000 Limit Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

 
    *WILL RUN CONCURRENTLY WITH NON-PRO CLASS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(SCHEDULE CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 



2026 CLASS SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2026 

Freeman Coliseum 

 

PRACTICE PEN OPEN: 6:00AM 

CATTLE IN ARENA: 7:30AM 

CLASS START: 8:00AM 

 

 Added $ Jackpot Cattle Fee Office Fee Total 

4 Year Old Open $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

4 Year Old Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Open $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Open Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Unlimited Amateur* $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Unlimited Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$75,000 Limit Amateur $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$75,000 Limit Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5000 Novice Horse Non- Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10  
 
 

    *WILL RUN CONCURRENTLY WITH NON-PRO CLASS. 
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2026 CLASS SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026 

Freeman Coliseum 

 

PRACTICE PEN OPEN: 6:00AM 

CATTLE IN ARENA: 7:30AM 

CLASS START: 8:00AM 

 

 Added $ Jackpot Cattle Fee Office Fee Total 

Open $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Open Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Unlimited Amateur* $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Unlimited Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$75,000 Limit Amateur $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$75,000 Limit Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Junior Youth (13 & Under)  $100 $100 $60 $260 

Senior Youth (14-18)  $100 $100 $60 $260 

$25,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro  $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$50,000 Limit Non-Pro  $125 $125 $100 $350 

$50,000 Limit Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Limit Amateur  $125 $125 $100 $350 

$25,000 Limit Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$4,000 Limit Rider  $125 $125 $100 $350 

$4,000 Limit Rider Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

  
*WILL RUN CONCURRENTLY WITH NON-PRO CLASS. 
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2026 CLASS SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2026 

Freeman Coliseum 

 

PRACTICE PEN OPEN: 6:00AM 

CATTLE IN ARENA: 7:30AM 

CLASS START: 8:00AM 

 

 Added $ Jackpot Cattle Fee Office Fee Total 

Open $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Open Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Unlimited Amateur* $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

Unlimited Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$75,000 Limit Amateur $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$75,000 Limit Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

Junior Youth (13 & Under)  $100 $100 $60 $260 

Senior Youth (14-18)  $100 $100 $60 $260 

$25,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$25,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Horse $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Horse Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro $1,500 $300 $300 $100 $700 

$5,000 Novice Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$50,000 Limit Non-Pro  $125 $125 $100 $350 

$50,000 Limit Non-Pro Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$25,000 Limit Amateur  $125 $125 $100 $350 

$25,000 Limit Amateur Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

$4,000 Limit Rider  $125 $125 $100 $350 

$4,000 Limit Rider Senior Tour  $10  $10 $20 

  
*WILL RUN CONCURRENTLY WITH NON-PRO CLASS. 

 
 

 

 
 


